
 

2173 Salk Avenue, Suite 175 

Carlsbad, CA 92008 

☎ 800-522-5546 

💻  vcclite.com 

 

 

 

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION 

 
 

PCN Number:  467 

 

Date of Issue: 4/29/2019 

PCN Effective Date: 4/29/2019 

Last Time Buy Date: - 

Last Time Ship Date: - 

Type of Change: Part Number Change 

Title of Change: DDP O Parts PN Change 

Description and  

Reason for Change: 
DDP Series parts were created using a 0 (Zero) 

instead of an O (Letter). The list below is the list of 

part numbers affected. No change to form, fit, or 

function.  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sannah Vinding 

Director of Product Development & Marketing:​ _________________________________ 
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Affected Part Numbers 

Old Part Number New Part Number   Description of the Difference 

41-NKA120-CA0 41-NKA120-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKA12H-CA0 41-NKA12H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKA28H-CA0 41-NKA28H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKG120-CG0 41-NKG120-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKG12H-CG0 41-NKG12H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKG28H-CG0 41-NKG28H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKR120-CR0 41-NKR120-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKR12H-CR0 41-NKR12H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41-NKR28H-CR0 41-NKR28H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKA120-CA0 41W-NKA120-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKA12H-CA0 41W-NKA12H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKA28H-CA0 41W-NKA28H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKG120-CG0 41W-NKG120-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKG12H-CG0 41W-NKG12H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKG28H-CG0 41W-NKG28H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKR120-CR0 41W-NKR120-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

41W-NKR12H-CR0 41W-NKR12H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
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of part number 

41W-NKR28H-CR0 41W-NKR28H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-LRG12H-CW0 44-LRG12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKA120-CA0 44-NKA120-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKA12H-CA0 44-NKA12H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKA28H-CA0 44-NKA28H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKG120-CG0 44-NKG120-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKG12H-CG0 44-NKG12H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKG28H-CG0 44-NKG28H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKR120-CR0 44-NKR120-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKR12H-CR0 44-NKR12H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-NKR28H-CR0 44-NKR28H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-RAG12H-CW0 44-RAG12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-LRG12H-CW0 44W-LRG12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKA120-CA0 44W-NKA120-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKA12H-CA0 44W-NKA12H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKA28H-CA0 44W-NKA28H-CAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKG120-CG0 44W-NKG120-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 
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44W-NKG12H-CG0 44W-NKG12H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKG28H-CG0 44W-NKG28H-CGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKR120-CR0 44W-NKR120-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKR12H-CR0 44W-NKR12H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-NKR28H-CR0 44W-NKR28H-CRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-RAG12H-CW0 44W-RAG12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44-RAG12-CW0 44-RAG12-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

44W-RAG12-CW0 44W-RAG12-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

464W-NWW12H-CW0 464W-NWW12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

464W-NWW5H-CW0 464W-NWW5H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

46W-NWW12H-CW0 46W-NWW12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

46W-NWW5H-CW0 46W-NWW5H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-DRG24H-0 305-DRG24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-NWA24H-0 305-NWA24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-NWB24H-0 305-NWB24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-NWG24H-0 305-NWG24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-NWL24H-0 305-NWL24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305-NWR24H-0 305-NWR24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 
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305-NWW24H-0 305-NWW24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305W24-BG60H-0 305W24-BG60H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

305W24-G110H-0 305W24-G110H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

31-NWG120-NG0-R- 31-NWG120-NGO-R-   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

31-NWR120-NR0-R- 31-NWR120-NRO-R-   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

31-NWW120-NW0-R- 31-NWW120-NWO-R-   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

564W-GAR28H-S0 564W-GAR28H-SO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

564W-RAG12-CW0 564W-RAG12-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

564W-RAG12-NW0 564W-RAG12-NWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

564W-RAG12H-CW0 564W-RAG12H-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFA28H-NA0 91-NFA28H-NAO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFB28H-NB0 91-NFB28H-NBO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFG28H-NG0 91-NFG28H-NGO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFL2-CW0 91-NFL2-CWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFL2-NW0 91-NFL2-NWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFL28H-NW0 91-NFL28H-NWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFR28H-NR0 91-NFR28H-NRO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

91-NFW28H-NW0 91-NFW28H-NWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 
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C905-BR24H-0 C905-BR24H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

C905-G120-0 C905-G120-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

C905-NWB120-0 C905-NWB120-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

C905-NWR120-0 C905-NWR120-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

C905-NWR60H-0 C905-NWR60H-O   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 

C91-NWW24H-NW0 C91-NWW24H-NWO   - Changed 0(zero)  to O (Letter) at end 
of part number 
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